OV Karin Funk

Contact:

Karin Funk

Ovre Olskroksgatan 14
416 67 Gothenburg
Sweden

Phone: +46 709692291
E-mail: artist@karinfunk.se

Web: www .karinfunk.se

Voice: Soprano / Mezzo range ¢ —c3

Experience:
Production Role Stage Director Year

Witches of Eastwick Greta, US Alexandra Cirkus in Stockholm Rachel Kavanaugh 2019-20
/Edward Af Sillén

The Phantom of Ens. US Mdm Giry  Cirkus in Stockholm Arthur Massela 2016-17

the opera

A Gentleman’s Guide Lady Eugenia, ens. Wermland Opera  Markus Virta 2015-16
to Love and Murder
Chess Ens. US Florence  GothenburgOpera Mira Bartov 2012-13

"Don't stop believing” Rockchic,leadsinger 2Entertain prod. Anthoula Papadakis 2011-12
"Oh what a night” Jean, leadsinger *  2Entertain prod. Vernon Mound 2009-11

Mary Poppins Ens.US Mary Poppins Gothenburg Opera Stina Ancker 2008-09
City of Angels Alaura /Carla Artisten Gothenburg Vernon Mound 2007
Sweeney Todd Ensemble Wermland Opera  Vernon Mound 2006-07
Sweeney Todd Mrs Lovett (in eng) Artisten Gothenburg Erik Fagerborn 2006
Tv:

West End Star Finalist Tv3 Sweden 2007-08
Concert / Show:

Production Stage/Arena Year
Chess in Concert Svetlana Arena Varnersborg 2019
”Absolut Musikal” Singer / Actor Nojesteatern in Malmé 2019
"Woman in Red Ball” Singer, producer  Clarion Hotel Post in Gothenburg 2019
"Trettondags concert”Singer Wermland Opera / Karlstad CCC 2019
"The Polar Bear Ball” Singer Elite Park Aveny 2018
"Flunsasparken” Singer/Host of event Flunséasparken 2018

"Sommarverandan”  Singer Gothenburg Opera 2018



"Bilsportsgalan” Singer/Host of event Eriksbergshallen Gothenburg

"Woman in Red Ball” Singer
"Trettondagsconcert” Singer

"The Ocean Ball” Singer
"Ser du stjarnan” Singer
”| Love Musicals” Singer
"Trettondagskonsert” Singer
”Sinatrashow” Singer
"Varyran” Singer

"Jazzy Christmas”  Singer
Event production Singer
CMC Music Singer
Cabaret Lorensberg Singer, dancer
"Sommarverandan”  Singer
”"Christmas Divas” Singer

AmazeOn Stage Singer, dancer
Childhood- Singer, dancer
Foundationconcert

Education and training:

School

School of Music&Drama

at Gothenburg University, musical theatre
Balettakademien Gothenburg
Operastudio at Gothenburg Opera
Ljungskile Folkhdgskola, classical singing

*Showcaptain and vocalcaptain
for the ensemble

Clarion Hotel Post Gothenburg
Wermland Opera

Clarion Hotel Post Gothenburg
Christmas concert Tour

Ullevi Gothenburg

Wermland Opera

Wermland Opera

Gothenburg Opera

Ostindiefararen Gétheborg Sweden
Chijmes in Singapore

Productions/ arenas in Sweden /Asia
Park Lane show "Made in america”
Gothenburg Opera

Scandinavium Arena

Productions in Scandinavia
Gothenburg Opera

Degree
Bachelor

Preparand
Preparand
Prepare

2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014-17
2013-14
2013
2012
2011pres
2009

Year
2004-07

2003-04
2002-03
2000-02



