CV Karin Funk

Contact:

Karin Funk Övre Olskroksgatan 14 416 67 Gothenburg Sweden

Phone: +46 709692291 E-mail: artist@karinfunk.se

Web: www.karinfunk.se

Voice: Soprano / Mezzo range c - c3



Experience:				
Production	Role	Stage	Director	Year
Witches of Eastwick	Greta, US Alexandra	Cirkus in Stockholm	Rachel Kavanaugh /Edward Af Sillén	2019-20
The Phantom of the opera	Ens. US Mdm Giry	Cirkus in Stockholm	Arthur Massela	2016-17
A Gentleman's Guide to Love and Murder	Lady Eugenia, ens.	Wermland Opera	Markus Virta	2015-16
Chess	Ens. US Florence	GothenburgOpera	Mira Bartov	2012-13
"Don't stop believing"	Rockchic,leadsinger	2Entertain prod.	Anthoula Papadakis	2011-12
"Oh what a night"	Jean, leadsinger *	2Entertain prod.	Vernon Mound	2009-11
Mary Poppins	Ens.US Mary Poppir	ns Gothenburg Opera	Stina Ancker	2008-09
City of Angels	Alaura /Carla	Artisten Gothenburg	Vernon Mound	2007
Sweeney Todd	Ensemble	Wermland Opera	Vernon Mound	2006-07
Sweeney Todd	Mrs Lovett (in eng)	Artisten Gothenburg	Erik Fägerborn	2006
<u>Tv</u> :				
West End Star	Finalist	Tv3 Sweden		2007-08
Concert / Show:				
Production		Stage/Arena		Year
Chess in Concert	Svetlana	Arena Värnersborg		2019
"Absolut Musikal"	Singer / Actor	Nöjesteatern in Malm	nö	2019
"Woman in Red Ball"	Singer, producer	Clarion Hotel Post in	Gothenburg	2019
"Trettondags concert	"Singer	Wermland Opera / K	Carlstad CCC	2019
"The Polar Bear Ball"	Singer	Elite Park Aveny		2018
"Flunsåsparken"	Singer/Host of event			2018
"Sommarverandan"	Singer	Gothenburg Opera		2018

"Bilsportsgalan"	Singer/Host of event Eriksbergshallen Gothenburg		2018
"Woman in Red Ball"	Singer	Clarion Hotel Post Gothenburg	2018
"Trettondagsconcert"	Singer	Wermland Opera	2017
"The Ocean Ball"	Singer	Clarion Hotel Post Gothenburg	2017
"Ser du stjärnan"	Singer	Christmas concert Tour	2017
"I Love Musicals"	Singer	Ullevi Gothenburg	2017
"Trettondagskonsert"	Singer	Wermland Opera	2016
"Sinatrashow"	Singer	Wermland Opera	2015
"Våryran"	Singer	Gothenburg Opera	2015
"Jazzy Christmas"	Singer	Ostindiefararen Götheborg Sweden	2014
Event production	Singer	Chijmes in Singapore	2014
CMC Music	Singer	Productions/ arenas in Sweden /Asia	2014-17
Cabaret Lorensberg	Singer, dancer	Park Lane show "Made in america"	2013-14
"Sommarverandan"	SInger	Gothenburg Opera	2013
"Christmas Divas"	Singer	Scandinavium Arena	2012
AmazeOn Stage	Singer, dancer	Productions in Scandinavia	2011 pres
Childhood-	Singer, dancer	Gothenburg Opera	2009
Foundationconcert			

Education and training:

School	Degree
School of Music&Drama	Bachelor
at Gothenburg University, musical theatre	
Balettakademien Gothenburg	Preparand
Operastudio at Gothenburg Opera	Preparand
Ljungskile Folkhögskola, classical singing	Preparand

^{*}Showcaptain and vocalcaptain for the ensemble

Degree Bachelor	Year 2004-07
Preparand	2003-04
Preparand	2002-03
Preparand	2000-02

